Oil Cons.

Form 3160-4 unitep stalds M. DIV-Dist. 2 FORM APPROVED
(April 2004) DEPARTMENT JF3GE NfRI and Avenue OMB NO. 1004-0137

‘BUREAU OF LAN Expires: March 31, 2007
WELL COMPLETION OR RECON&% MRgﬁaaQOG 5. Lease Serial No.
1a.TypeoiWell  [_| oilwen [X] caswer  [Jow [Clother NM-29623

b. Type of Completion: New Well I:lWork Over DDeepen DPiug Back D Diff. Resvr., 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
Other:
2. Name of Operator 7. Unit or CA Agreement Name and No.
Yates Petroleum Corporation
3. Address 3a. Phone No. (include area code) 8. Lease Name and Well No.
105 S. 4th Str., Artesia, NM 88210 505-748-1471 Filaree AEL Federal #7
4. Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accordance with Federal requirements)* H E CE 'VED 9. APl Well No.
30-005-63665
At Surface 660'FNL & 1500'FWL (Unit C, NENW) OCT 2 9 2004 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory

Foor Ranch Wolfcamp NW
Same as above @GQ‘AHTESM 1. Sec., T.R. M., on Hlock an

Survey or Area

Section 26-T8S-R26E

At top prod. Interval reported below

Attotal depth ~ Same as above 12. County or Parish |13. State
Chaves New Mexico
14, Date Spudded 15. Date T.D.Reached 16. Date Completed 9/13/04 17. Elevations (DF,RKB,RT,GL)*
RH 7/6/04 RT 7/9/04 8/2/04 |:] D&A Ready to Prod. 3852'GL  3869'KB
18. Total Depth: MD 6438’ 19, Plug Back T.D.:  MD 5527' [20. Depth Bridge Plug Set: MD NA
TVD NA TVvD NA TVD NA
21. Type Electric & Other Mechanical Logs Run (Submit copy of each) 22 Was Well cored? No D Yes ( Submit analysis)

Was DST run? No I:] Yes ( Submit report)

CNL, Azimuthal Laterolog, Borehole Compensated Sonic Directional Survey? No [ Jves ( Submit copy)

23. Casing and Liner Record (Report all strings set in well)

State Cementer No. of Sks & Slurry Vol.
Hole Size Size/Grade | Wt.(#/ft.) Top (MD) Botim(MD) Depth Type of Cement (BBL) Cement Top* | Amount Pulied
20" Cond Surface 40’
12-1/4" 8-5/8" 24% Surface 1115’ 800 sx Surface
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 15.5# | Surface 6438’ 1430 sx Surface
24. Tubing Record
Size Depth Set (MD) Packer Depth (MD) Size Depth Set (MD) | Packer Depth (MD) Size Depth Set (MD) ] Packer Depth (MD)
3-1/2" 5428 5428’
25 . Producing Intervals 26. Perforation Record
Formation Top Bottom Perforated Interval Size No. Holes Perf. Status
A) Wolfcamp 5480’ 5488’ 5902'-5912' 60 Under CP
B) 5660'-5668' 48 Under RBP
C) 5480'-5488' 32 Producing
D)
27. Acid, Fracture, Treatment, Cement Squeeze, Efc.
Depth Interval Amount and Type of Material
5902'-5912' Acidize w/1000g 7-1/2% IC HCL
5902'-5912 Frac w/45,000g 65% Binary foam carrying 2500# 100 mesh and 60,000# Ottawa 20/40 sand
5660'-5668' Acidize w/800g 7-1/2% IC HCL
5480'-5488' Acidize w/1000g 15% IC HCL
28. Production - Interval A
Date First Test Hours Test Oil Gas |Water Oil Gravity Gas |Production Method
Produced Date Tested Production BBL MCF |BBL Corr. API Gravity
9/14/04 10/14/041 24 hrs = 0 1329 0 NA NA Flowim
Choke  |Tbg Press.| ~ Csg. | ~~24Hr | O JGas [Water | Gas:Oil [WellStatus T s TREETUR
size |Fiwg. Press. Rate BBL  [McF |BBL Ratio [
24/64" 300 psi | Packer = 0 1329 0 NA / Préducing
28a. Production-Interval B | U ULT 7 8 2004
Date First Test Hours Test QOil Gas | Water {Oil Gravity Gas Produgtion Mgthod ¥
Produced Date Tested Production BBL MCF | BBL |Corr. API Gravity T ﬂ CA
= ARMANDO A. [ OPES
Choke Tbg. Press. { Csg. 24 Hr. Gil Gas ([Water [Gas: Gil Well Status FETROLEUM ENGINEER
"Sizeé 7 |Flwg. " T | Press. : R!:a;a : BBL © TIMCF [BBL ' |Ratio DR T N, A




28b. Production - interval C

Date First Test Hours Test Oil Gas Water Oil Gravity Gas  |Production Method
Produced Date Tested Production BBL MCF |BBL Corr. AP! Gravity
Choke Tbg. Press. Csg. 24 Hr. Oil Gas |Water Gas: Qil  |Well Status
Size Flwg. Press. Rate BBL MCF |BBL Ratio
=
28c. Production - Interval D
Date First Test Hours Test Oil Gas Water Qil Gravity Gas  |Production Method
Produced Date Tested Production BBL MCF |BBL Corr. API Gravity
=
Choke Tbg. Press. Csg. 24 Hr. Qil Gas Water Gas: Qil Well Status
Size Fiwg. Press. Rate BBL MCF |BBL Ratio
=
29. Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, efc.)
Sold
30. Summary of Porous Zones (Include Aquifers): 31. Formation (Log) Markers

Show ali important zones of porosity and contents thereof: Cored intervals and all drill-stem
tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures
and recoveries.

Formation Top Bottom Description, Contents, etc. Name Meazogepth
Seven Rivers 278'
Queen 603'
Penrose 700'
Grayburg 832'
San Andres 1092'
Glorieta 2166’
Yeso 2290
Tubb 3714
Abo 4444’
Wolfcamp 5138’
Wolfcamp B Zone 5228
Spear 5468'
Cisco 5708’
Strawn 5828
Mississippian 5994’
Siluro-Devonian 6076
Precambrian 6354

32. Additional remarks (include plugging procedure):

33. Indicate which items have been attached by placing a check in the appropriate boxes:
EIectricaI/Mechanical Logs (1 full set req'd.) DGeologic Report DDST Report [:loirectional Survey

DSundry Notice for plugging and cement verification DCore Analysis Other: Deviation Survey

34. | hereby certify that the foregoing and attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records (see attached instructions)* ™

Name(please print) Tina Huerta Tite  Regulatory Compliance Supervisor

Signature /\ L LLM&M Date October 20, 2004

. Title 18 U.S.C., Sectlon 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to.make ta any‘department or.agency: of. the United ..
States any talSe, fichtious or fraudllént statements of representations as to any matter within' its Jurisgiction.

(Form 3160-4, page2)



INCLINATION REPORT
1. FIELD NAME 2. LEASE NAME
Filaree Ael #7
3. OPERATOR
Yates Petroleun
4. ADDRESS
105 Sourh 4 th Street
5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey)
Sec.26, T-8-S, R-26-E, Chaves, N.M.
RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth 12. Course Length *13. Angle of Ll-’l. Displacement per 15. Course 16. Accumulative
{feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclination Hundred Fect (fect) Dis {feet)
(Degrees) Sine of Angle x 100)
383 383 1.25 2.18 8.34 8.34
506 123 0.50 .87 1.07 9.41
753 247 1.00 1.75 4.32 13.73
971 218 1.25 2.18 4.75 18.48
1075 104 0.25 44 0.45 18.93
1209 134 0.50 .87 1.16 20.09
1335 126 0.25 .44 0.55 20.64
1674 339 0.50 .87 2.94 23.78
1932 309 1.00 1.75 5.40 29.18
2021 89 1.00 1.75 1.55 30.73
2145 124 1.50 2.62 3.24 33.97
2269 248 0.25 44 1.09 35.06
2392 123 1.00 1.75 2.15 37.21
2515 123 1.25 2.18 2.68 39.89
2640 125 1.50 2.62 3.27 43.25
2766 126 1.00 1.75 2.20 45.45
2890 124 1.75 3.05 3.78 49.23
3049 159 0.75 1.31 2.08 51.31
3175 126 1.00 1.75 2.20 53.51
3338 163 1.00 1.75 2.85 56.36
3459 121 1.50 2.62 3.17 59.53
3551 92 1.25 2.18 2.00 61.53
3674 123 1.00 1.75 2.15 63.68
3799 125 2.00 3.49 4.36 68.04
3925 126 0.75 1.31 1.65 69.69
4049 124 1.00 1.75 2.17 71.86
4207 158 2.00 3.49 5.51 77.37
4366 159 0.50 .87 1.38 78.75
4459 93 0.75 1.31 1.21 79.96
4616 157 1.00 1.75 2.74 82.70
4722 106 1.50 2.62 2.77 85.47
4898 176 0.75 1.31 2.30 87.77
5056 158 1.50 2.62 4.12 91.89
5182 126 2.00 349 4.39 96.28
5274 92 1.75 3.05 2.80 99.08
5367 93 1.00 1.75 1.62 100.70
5457 90 0.75 1.31 1.17 101.87
5587 130 0.75 1.31 1.70 103.57
5714 127 1.25 2.18 2.76 106.33
5840 126 0.75 1.31 1.65 107.98
5995 155 1.50 2.62 4.06 112.04
6120 125 0.75 1.31 1.63 113.67
6240 120 1.50 2.62 3.14 116.81
6370 130 1.25 2.18 2.83 119.64
A lative total displ of well bore at total depth of £6438' 119.64 feet.
Inclination measurements were made in : Tubing Casing Open Hole

e L]

Signatufe of Authorized Representative
L.V. Bohannon

Signature of Authorized Representative

Name of Person and Title (type or print)

Name of Person and Title (type or print)

Adobe Drilling
Name of Company ! Name of Company
- |Telephone -~ - ----432-552-5683- - -- - ‘| Telephone -

Area Code

Area Code

Certified By “4’% Ny /y/(‘/— s f

Date ('92( "G) "O L/ g




